

Second Mesa Day School P.O. Box 98 Second Mesa, AZ 86043 Phone: (928)737-2571 Fax: (928)737-2565 Home of the Mighty Bobcats **"ITAH TSATSAYOM MOPEKYA"**



STUDENT USAGE AGREEMENT

- 1. I WILL USE THE INTERNET ONLY FOR SCHOOL PURPOSES.
- 2. I WILL USE THE INTERNET FOR LEARNING OR RESEARCH APPROVED BY A TEACHER.
- 3. I WILL RESPECT THE PRIVACY OF OTHER COMPUTER USERS AND WILL NOT OPEN, CHANGE OR REMOVE ANYONE ELSE'S FILES OR WORK.
- 4. I WILL ALWAYS USE APPROPRIATE LANGUAGE WHEN WRITING OR COMMUNICATING ON THE INTERNET.
- 5. I WILL NOT GIVE MY NAME, ADDRESS, SCHOOL OR TELEPHONE NUMBER TO ANYONE ON THE INTERNET.
- 6. I WILL NOT TAKE ANY MATERIAL THAT I COPY FROM THE INTERNET AS MY OWN. IF I COPY ANYTHING FROM THE INTERNET FOR MY SCHOOL ASSIGNMENTS, I WILL GIVE CREDIT TO THE AUTHOR.
- 7. I WILL FOLLOW THE INTRUCTIONS OF MY TEACHER, TEACHER ASSISTANTS, LIBRARY AND COMPUTER LAB STAFF OR OTHER SCHOOL EMPLOYEES WITH RESPECT TO USING COMPUTERS, SOFTWARE OR THE SMDS NETWORK.
- 8. I WILL RESPECT AND SHOW PROPER CARE AND HANDLING OF ALL EQUIPMENT.
- 9. I WILL NOT WASTE PAPER AND INK BY PRINTING THINGS I DO NOT NEED FOR MY SCHOOL WORK.
- 10. I WILL NOT HARM OR DESTROY ANY EQUIPMENT OR INFORMATION ON PURPOSE.
- 11. I WILL NOT CHANGE ANY SETTINGS ON ANY SCHOOL COMPUTERS WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM BY TEACHER OR COMPUTER LAB STAFF.

Even with the above provisions, we cannot guarantee that a student will not gain access to objectionable material on the Internet. It is our expectation that students will use network resources and the Internet in a responsible manner. Students who will fully misuse available technology or network access will face disciplinary actions that may include loss of computer privileges.

Student's Name:	Date of Birth:	
Teacher:	_Grade:	Student ID:



Second Mesa Day School P.O. Box 98 Second Mesa, AZ 86043 Phone: (928)737-2571 Fax: (928)737-2565 Home of the Mighty Bobcats **"ITAH TSATSAYOM MOPEKYA"**



Appendix X-A

PERMISSION AND RELEASE TO PUBLISH ON THE INTERNET OR RADIO BROADCAST

All works including photographs that are published on the school website will be only in a group setting. If a student's sole photograph is published, this document will be referenced, and the school will adhere to the parent or guardian's request as indicated below:

As a parent or guardian of ______Grade:_____, I understand the benefits and risks of publishing on the Internet. In consideration of the benefits of allowing my child's his/her work, first/last name and/or picture on the school's web and Bobcat news (FB) page, I elect the following:

I give permission to publish my child's.

FIRST NAME ONLY on the school website and Bobcat News.

FIRST and LAST NAME on the school website and Bobcat News.

FIRST NAME ONLY and PHOTOGRAPH on the school's website and Bobcat News.



FIRST and LAST NAME and PHOTOGRAPH on the school website and Bobcat News.

FIRST and LAST NAME on Radio Broadcast (KUYI) for SMDS only.

Further, I accept full responsibility for the publication as set forth in the publication and agree to release and hold the school harmless from all damages or injury to me or to the student arising from said publication.

PARENT/GUARDIAN Printed Name:

PARENT/GUARDIAN Signature:

DATE:_____